Booz | Allen | Hamilton

Booz Allen Executives to Speak at the Citi 2019 Global Technology Conference on September 6th

September 3, 2019

MCLEAN, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 3, 2019-- Booz Allen Chief Executive Officer, Horacio Rozanski, Chief Financial Officer, Lloyd Howell, and Vice President of Investor Relations, Nick Veasey will attend the Citi 2019 Global Technology Conference in New York City. The company will participate in a question and answer "fireside chat" on Friday, September 6th at 8:45 a.m. EDT. A link to the webcast will be available to the public at investors.boozallen.com with a replay option open for ninety days afterward.

About Booz Allen Hamilton

For more than 100 years, business, government, and military leaders have turned to Booz Allen Hamilton to solve their most complex problems. As a consulting firm with experts in analytics, digital, engineering and cyber, we help organizations transform. We are a key partner on some of the most innovative programs for governments worldwide and trusted by the most sensitive agencies. We work shoulder to shoulder with clients, using a mission-first approach to choose the right strategy and technology to help them realize their vision.

With global headquarters in McLean, Virginia, our firm employs nearly 26,400 people globally, and had revenue of \$6.70 billion for the 12 months ended March 31, 2019. To learn more, visit www.boozallen.com. (NYSE: BAH)

BAHPR-GI

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190903005004/en/

Source: Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corporation

Nicholas Veasey, Vice President, Investor Relations, 703-377-5332, veasey_nicholas@bah.com

James Fisher, Media Relations, 703-377-7595, fisher_james_w@bah.com